
DEPARTMENT CHAIRMAN/COMMITTEES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Yolanda Bonilla 602-989-3321 yodobo@msn.com
Cindy Queen 602-316-7647 cynqueen53@cox.net
Patricia Lugo 602-475-0208 plugo1@cox.net
Jennie Molina 520-220-8460 truelepa@gmail.com
Karen Smith 520-249-1119 ksmith111@cox.net

AMERICANISM
Chairman Jacqueline Solis 520-234-7909 jacquelinesolis24@gmail.com 1

AUXILIARY EMERGENCY FUND
Chairman Jonnie Maddox 760-413-5912 mimi2twins@gmail.com 2

CAVALCADE OF MEMORIES
Chairman Paula Burgess 602-472-8302 pngb62@hotmail.com 3
Members All PDPs

CHILDREN & YOUTH
Chairman (3) Joanne Mangis 602-421-8766 joannemangis@q.com 4
Member (1) Ashley Cashin 928-250-4500 ashley.cashin180@gmail.com 5
Member  (2) Katherine (Katie) Wojahn 480-955-7557 katherinewojah@gmail.com 6

COMMUNITY SERVICE
Chairman Rebecca Faris 928-715-4926 rebeccafaris3@gmail.com 7

CONSTITUTION & BYLAWS
Chairman Vickey Zwall 928-919-6334 zwallvj@msn.com 8

EDUCATION
Chairman Julie Vietri 480-495-1558 jvietri@msn.com 9



FINANCE
Chairman (1) Helen Stout 520-294-3593 helenstout84@gmail.com 10
Member (2) Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
Member (3) Yolanda Bonnilla - Chair 602-989-3321 yodobo@msn.com
Members by Virtue of Office, Barbara White, Pres; Jennie Molina, NEC; Barbara Matteson, Sec/Treas (no vote)

GIRLS STATE 11
Chairman Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com
Member Judy McIntyre 928-706-8207 judymcintyre1024@att.net
Member Alisha Matteson 602-301-0204 desertmom40@gmail.com
Member Mary Jo Ficklin 480-969-1297 mafic4@yahoo.com

Members by Virtue of Office

JUNIOR ACTIVITIES
Chairman Iliana Solis 520-236-8468 ilisolis09@gmail.com 12

Maggie Montijo 520-904-1814 maggiechavez3@yahoo.com

HISTORY
Chairman Dolores Chavez 928-386-0841 chebeejs@cox.net

LEADERSHIP (AZ MISSION TRAINING)
Chairman Karen Smith 520-249-1119 ksmith111@cox.net 13
All members holding Leadership Instructor cards

LEGISLATIVE
Chairman Stephanie McMullen 623-910-4715 stephaniemcmullenala62az@gmail.com 14
UAV Representative Colleen Heck 602-290-5568 iheck@ionet.net 15

MEMBERSHIP
Chairman Rose Ficklin 602-628-4088 16
All members in the State of Arizona

MUSIC
Chairman Alma Mattingly 602-999-4054 amblonde01@gmail.com 17

NATIONAL SECURITY
Chairman Jennie Molina 520-220-8460 truelepa@gmail.com 18

Helen Stout, Jennie 
Molina(NEC), Barbara 
White, Rose Ficklin,
Stacey Mayberry; Barbara 
Matteson (Dept. Sec/Treas)

roseala2324@yahoo.com 



NEW UNITS/UD&R (Unit Development & Revitalization)
Chairman Jan Cushing 623-544-0797 gcushing@cox.net 19

PARLIAMENTARIAN Penny Maklary 520-364-5038 ahhpenny@aol.com 21

PAST PRESIDENT'S PARLEY
Chairman Patricia Lugo 602-475-0208 plugo1@cox.net 22

POPPY
Chairman Julie Ross juliedistrict3@gmail.com 23

PRESIDENT'S SCRAPBOOK
Chairman Charlotte Rodriguez 602-510-4766 chilisand@cox.net 25

Alice Giles 480-694-7164 afgilles@gmail.com 24

PRESIDENT'S SPECIAL PROJECT (VA Homes)
Chairman (Phoenix) Margaret Ellis 480-818-3166 mellis3166@gmail.com
Member (Prescott) Terri Doran 928-925-9692 theadora70@yahoo.com 27
Member (Tucson) Cleone Magnuson 520-648-7044 jazzydoll@cox.net 

PUBLIC RELATIONS
Chairman Shannon Mead 623-521-1263 shannonmead@live.com 28

TROPHIES & AWARDS
Chairman Alissa Montijo 520-904-5374 alissamontijo@yahoo.com 29
Member Diana (DeeDee) Vaupel 623-734-7755 ddvaupel@gmail.com 30

VETERANS AFFAIRS & REHABILITATION
Chairman Stacey Mayberry 702-403-4903 mayberry.stacey@gmail.com 31

**CREATIVE ARTS
Chairman Dawn Davidson 763-221-8047 aladawndavidson@gmail.com 32
Phoenix Margaret Ellis 480-818-3166 mellis3166@gmail.com
Prescott Sally Fine (?) 928-713-5842 mightyfine123@gmail.com 33
Tucson Kathy Szakonyi 520-400-5839 n3sad@aol.com 34



**POPPY MAKING
Poppy Making ALL UNITS

**SERVICE TO VETERANS
Chairman Sara Decker 480-580-3269 saradeckeraz@gmail.com 35

**VAMC FACILITIES

VAVS Rep Gloria Torres 623-388-1538 glorious.6020az@gmail.com 36
Deputy
*Tucson Southern Medical Center
VAVS Rep Kathy Szakonyi 520-400-5839 n3sad@aol.com 37
Deputy Onita Davis
*Prescott Bob Stump Medical Center
VAVS Rep Juanita Moffitt 928-713-2505 jm_rwp@live.com 38
Deputy

**GIFT SHOPS
Chairman Phoenix Joyce Livingston 520-525-2261 bobandjoyce1@hotmail.com 39
Member
Member
Chairman Tucson Kathleen Roche 520-836-5595 crazykays1024@gmail.com 40
Member
Chairman Prescott Trish Aljets 928-632-2290 patricia.aljets@hotmail.com 41
Member

**STATE VETERANS HOME
Chairman Phoenix Cat Ludwick 480-226-3967 cat4vets@gmail.com 42
Chairman Tucson Bonni Distler 360-317-4708 alabonnidistler@gmail.com 43
Chairman Yuma Winnie Moir 928-502-0238 stoneywoodsouth@man.com 44
Chairman Flagstaff

LIAISON TO NATIONAL CEMETERY
Department Chaplain Marge Christianson 763-234-9852 Alaunit62az@gmail.com
Memorial Services / Fall Conference & Convention; Wreath at Pearl Habor Day

*Carl T. Hayden Medical Center



Fall Conf/Convention
REGISTRATION Unit 132
*PAGES

* PERSONAL PAGES Rebecca Rocha
Itzel Owen

*COLOR BEARERS Unit 29
*SGT. AT ARMS Anita Ritter

Sara Decker
*HEAD TELLER Debra Munchbach 480-705-9527 munchaz@msn.com
*WEBSITE Debra Munchbach 480-705-9527 munchaz@msn.com
*CREDENITALS Tanya Agay 520-686-2481 af_coondog@yahoo.com

Iliana Solis 520-236-8468 ilisolis09@gmail.com
* RESOLUTIONS Ann Willeford 602-717-2655 awilleford@cox.net

Melissa Englert 480-729-2300 iheartmyharley@gmail.com


	Chairman

